
Race Received at Least One Dose** Fully Vaccinated*** Vaccinations % of Total Doses Administered

White 578,148 526,429 1,075,055 58%
Black 363,529 322,163 666,903 36%

*Includes Federal Agency Doses Administered (Bureau of Prisons, Veterans Health, Indian Health Services, Dept. of Defense) Asian 20,038 17,935 37,366 2%
**One dose of Pfizer/Moderna or one dose of Johnson and Johnson vaccine   AIAN**** 2,222 1,831 3,959 0%
***Two doses of Pfizer/Moderna or one dose of Johnson and Johnson vaccine Pacific Islander 996 859 1,811 0%

Multi-racial 187 150 326 0%
    Other 35,301 31,037 63,990 3%

*Those with unknown race are excluded

**One dose of Pfizer/Moderna or one dose of Johnson and Johnson vaccine
*Includes hospitals, private clinics, and MSDH drive through clinics ***Second dose of Pfizer/Moderna or one dose of Johnson and Johnson vaccine

****American Indian and Alaskan Native

First Dose Second Dose
135,473 134,485 Ethnicity Received at Least One Dose* Fully Vaccinated** Vaccinations % of Total Doses Administered

240,987 175,418 Not Hispanic 923,900 834,212 1,711,728 89%
397,897 370,968 Hispanic 25,201 20,865 44,450 2%
263,007 195,121 Unknown 88,096 74,829 157,179 8%

*One dose of Pfizer/Moderna or one dose of Johnson and Johnson vaccine
**Second dose of Pfizer/Moderna or one dose of Johnson and Johnson vaccine

First Dose Second Dose
2,323 1,723

22,189 19,613
3,705 2,814

16,672 10,242

**One dose of Pfizer/Moderna or one dose of Janssen (Johnson and Johnson) vaccine
***Second dose of Pfizer/Moderna or one dose of Janssen (Johnson and Johnson) vaccine

***Two doses of Pfizer/Moderna or one dose of Johnson and Johnson vaccine 

***Those with unknown week of vaccine administration are excluded

Vaccine Doses Administered by Ethnicity

Percentage of Total Pop. Receiving at least One Dose by County* Percentage of Total Pop. Fully Vaccinated by County**

Age Group

Weekly Overall Totals

Mississippi Enrolled Providers*
Total

Mississippi State Department of Health COVID-19 Vaccination Reporting
Updated as of 8a.m. June 24, 2021 (Data are Provisional)

Vaccine providers administering COVID-19 vaccine are required to report the doses administered to the Mississippi Immunization Information Exchange (MIIX), the statewide immunization registry, within 24 hours after administration

Vaccine Doses Administered by Race*Total Reported Vaccinations by Mississippi Providers*

**Those with unknown ages are excluded

Vaccine Doses Distributed
Fed. Pharmacy Partnership LTCF (CVS/Walgreens)

Facility
Bureau of Prisons
Veterans Health

Indian Health Service
Dept. of Defense

1,993,349
1,082,253
964,504

88,725
1,858,080
1,946,805

Vaccine Doses Administered by Facility

*Includes Doses administered in from CVS/ Walgreens LTCF Partnership

Federal Agency COVID-19 Vaccine Administration

Total Doses Administered
People Receiving at Least One Dose**

People Fully Vaccinated***

Facility
Hospital

Pharmacies*
MSDH Vaccination Efforts

 Clinics

12,293 11,201

61,415

147,676 139,409

307,597

212,522

140,560

6,224 8,265

50,375

126,272 123,240

281,065

201,220

133,199

0

50,000

100,000

150,000

200,000

250,000

300,000

350,000

12-15 16-17     18-24     25-39     40-49     50-64     65-74     75+

N
um

be
r 

of
 V

ac
ci

na
tio

ns

Age Group

Reported First and Second COVID-19 Vaccine Doses Administered by Age Group **
People Receiving One or More Doses People Fully Vaccinated***

4,356 9,365 10,217

32,578

55,876
62,615

56,812

85,034

106,691

32,540

132,042 131,887
122,672

91,686

128,841 127,763 
114,492 

91,237 
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55,638 
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Week Ending

Reported COVID-19 Vaccine Doses Administered by Week*** (Includes First and Second Doses)  



% of Total Pop. Fully Vaccinated

7794 25%
7355 20%
2244 18%
4749 26%
1609 19%
9628 31%

***Those with unknown week of vaccine administration are excluded

County of Residence People Receiving at least One Dose** % of Total Pop. Fully Vaccinated

Adams 10400 30%
Alcorn 10005 24%
Amite 2940 22%
Attala 6396 32%
Benton 2418 26%
Bolivar 13286 39%
Calhoun 3957 25%
Carroll 2978 27%
Chickasaw 5900 31%
Choctaw 1992 22%
Claiborne 3339 33%
Clarke 5450 31%
Clay 6129 29%
Coahoma 7420 30%
Copiah 10120 32%
Covington 5928 28%
Desoto 55782 27%
Forrest 21178 26%
Franklin 2461 30%
George 6239 23%
Greene 3696 22%
Grenada 7399 33%
Hancock 11563 21%
Harrison 64733 28%
Hinds 93077 36%
Holmes 6908 37%
Humphreys 3187 35%
Issaquena 388 25%
Itawamba 6099 24%
Jackson 42434 27%
Jasper 5470 30%
Jefferson 3280 41%
Jefferson Davis 3245 26%
Jones 19839 26%
Kemper 2882 27%
Lafayette 23979 41%
Lamar 25507 37%
Lauderdale 26637 33%
Lawrence 4887 35%
Leake 6719 26%
Lee 27646 30%
Leflore 12517 40%
Lincoln 9032 24%
Lowndes 19662 30%
Madison 50847 44%
Marion 6730 24%
Marshall 10403 26%
Monroe 12729 33%
Montgomery 3722 35%
Neshoba 6382 20%
Newton 7368 32%
Noxubee 4050 36%
Oktibbeha 19832 37%
Panola 10862 28%
Pearl River 13017 21%
Perry 2974 23%
Pike 12936 30%
Pontotoc 9717 28%
Prentiss 8072 28%
Quitman 2321 31%
Rankin 57656 34%
Scott 8919 28%
Sharkey 1798 38%
Simpson 8174 27%
Smith 3614 20%
Stone 5350 26%
Sunflower 9662 35%
Tallahatchie 4071 26%
Tate 7866 25%
Tippah 6180 26%
Tishomingo 5484 26%
Tunica 2960 27%
Union 8126 26%
Walthall 3521 23%
Warren 18070 36%
Washington 15545 31%
Wayne 4956 22%
Webster 3304 31%
Wilkinson 3457 36%
Winston 6107 31%
Yalobusha 5632 43%
Yazoo 7567 23%
Out of State 21338 N/A
Total 1016423 30%
*Those with unknown county of residence are excluded

**One dose of Pfizer/Moderna or one dose of Janssen (Johnson and Johnson) vaccine
***Second dose of Pfizer/Moderna or one dose of Janssen (Johnson and Johnson) vaccine
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Weekly Dose Totals

Vaccine Doses Administered by County of Residence (Updated as of 8am 6/24/2021)*

7158
5651

2675
5809
2149

2282
5712

1815
2962
4864

914573 187872533%

4651

Total Doses Administered

2618

7043
3622
8737
4794
3251

People Fully Vaccinated***
9281
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Week Ending

Reported COVID-19 Vaccine Doses Administered by Week*** (Includes First and Second Doses)  
Moderna Pfizer Johnson and Johnson
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